13.4 The rate of Security Deposit shall be 5 % of value. 

13.5.  Securities / BG’s shall be released after successful execution and completion of the 
contract upon receipt of No claim letter from the contractor and settlement of all dues in the 
contract.  

14 Earnest Money Deposit: Rs 9200/- 

14.1 EMD of Rs 9200/- (Rupees Nine thousand two hundred only) will have to be 
submitted along with the Techno commercial offer. Offer without EMD shall be rejected. 
The EMD Demand Draft shall be drawn in Favor of “BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LTD.” 

14.2 If the bidder declines to accept the LOI or is unable to accept the work which has